SCCA Hawaii Solo Results

Aloha Stadium

Name

SS  Class Average :

Mike Ward

Jayson Guzman

Tim Mehlhorn

Dennis Christianson

AS
Chris Carris
Diana Carris

Jeffrey Guzman

BS
Tom Richards
Jay Guerrero

Patrick Hartnett

Lynn Hartnett

CS

Scott Tamashiro

ES  Class Average:

Bill Taylor

GS

Kenlie Ward
Neil Sweeney

HS
Sara Cox
lan Banks
Lina Kim

ASP Class Average :
Osamu Manabe

Bradley Lau
Randall Kawell
Kimo Jarrett

BSP Class Average :

Curtis Lee
Robert Igarashi
Garrett Chew

Justin Campbell

Elayne Man
Greg Hauser

Christopher Malovic

Class Average :

Class Average :

Class Average :

Class Average :

Class Average :

Make

38.211
Porsche
Penor
Lexus
Porsche

38.466
Honda
Honda
Honda

40.521
Mazda
Nissan
Porsche
Porsche

40.158
Mazda

39.601
Mazda

41.354
Mini
Honda

42.133
Mazda
Hyundai
Mazda

39.086
Porsche
Nissan
Chevy
BMW

39.046
Datsun
Sonic
Datsun
Honda
Honda
BMW
Mazda

CSP Class Average :38.711

Jason Tokunaga

Leila Johnson

Stephen Nakamura

Roger Lee Sr.

Gonzalo Quiros

Toyota
Toyota
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda

Model

GT3
X10SHN
ISF
Boxster

S2000CR
S2000CR
S2000

RX-8
3702
911
911

MX-5

Miata

Cooper S
Civic

3
Accent
3

911 TT
GT-R
Corvette
M3

2407
STi
240z
$2000
S2000
M3
RX-8

MR2
MR2
Miata
Miata
Miata

Runl C Run2 C Run3 C Run4 C

39.385
36.131
41.368
44.162

36.386
36.303
DNF

41.092
DNF
DNF
DNF

42.040

40.333

42.328
DNF

43.997
DNF
46.598

35.928
36.729
39.542
54.697

42.423
36.141

DNF
39.429
43.125
43.604

DNF

36.447
38.371
DNF
40.458
DNF

1 35.796
37.782
40.549
43.722

35.315
36.064
DNF

1 38.754
43.671
41.094
42.839

1 43.183

39.601

39.906
43.628

1 40.165
42.801
46.482

35.893
36.626
38.528
49.596

3 37.994
36.625
DNF
39.169
41.520
42.131
44.809

37.889
38.343
38.756
40.294
41.012

9/27/2009

35.905
1 36.690
41.985
1 41.719

35.862
36.007
49.038

38.951
41.074
40.811

DNF

1 40.538

39.928

40.014
43.079

40.489
42.369
1 44.131

38.807
36.194
DNF

1 46.984

1 35.371
36.575
36.981
39.086
40.882
41.558
43.306

1 35.962
37.727
DNF
40.635
42.138

35.300
36.026
40.495
41.025

35.484
38.775
44.075

38.151
40.284
40.856
42.949

40.158

42.149

40.165
42.801

40.413
42.229
44.006

36.085
35.918
38.503
46.031

35.498
36.137
37.259
39.591
41.251
41.975
44.123

36.131
38.168

DNF
40.096
41.146

Best

35.300
36.026
40.495
41.025

35.315
36.007
44.075

38.151
40.284
40.811
42.839

40.158

39.601

39.906
42.801

40.165
42.229
44.006

35.893
35.918
38.503
46.031

35.371
36.137
36.981
39.086
40.882
41.558
43.306

35.962
37.727
38.756
40.096
41.012

OA PAXTime PAX

PAX Multiplier :
3 30.217
12 30.838
55 34.664
66 35.117
PAX Multiplier :
4 29.771
11 30.354
91 37.155
PAX Multiplier :
28 31.856
51 33.637
59 34.077
83 35.771
PAX Multiplier :
48 33.612
PAX Multiplier :
40 32.592
PAX Multiplier :
46 32.763
82 35.140
PAX Multiplier :
49 32.212
78 33.868
90 35.293
PAX Multiplier :
8 31.083
9 31.105
32 33.344
96 39.863
PAX Multiplier :
5 30.384
13 31.042
16 31.767
35 33.575
60 35.118
74 35.698
86 37.200
PAX Multiplier :
10 30.999
24 32.521
33 33.408
47 34.563
64 35.352

.856

2
6
66
69

.843

90

.835

17
46
56
79

.837

45

.823

24

.821

30
72

.802

19
51
74

.866

10
11
38
97

.859

16
43
70
78
91

.862

23
39
61
75



SCCA Hawaii Solo Results
Aloha Stadium

Name

Make

DSP Class Average : 40.769

Mark Pacpaco
Aaron Strom
Ryan Terry
Reid Kubota
Gregory Nieto
Rachel Nieto

Acura
Lexus
Lexus
Toyota
Nissan
Honda

ESP Class Average :42.759

Jon Matsushige
Walton Ching
Corey Brooks
Dave Bautista
Chris Slindee
Nate Chee

Jeff Dow

Scott Yamamoto

FSP Class Average :

Troy Morioka
Sira Chiragul

CP
Rick Okazaki
Scott Holzbauer

FP Class Average :
Amy Lee
GP  Class Average :

Andrew Morgan

DM
Lincoln Loo
Elliot Loo

David Arashiro
Jack Evans

Erin Matsushige

EM
Joey Battista

Francis Lining
Larry Hoggan

Brendan Matsumura

Daniel Libutti
Roger Lee Jr.

Class Average :

Class Average :

Class Average :

Chevy
Subaru
Ford
Chevy
Jeep
Ford
Chevy
Toyota

41.676
Honda
Subaru

41.554

Chevy
Ford

38.401
Datsun

40.310
MG

38.930
Honda
Toyota
Honda
VW
Mazda

37.701
Subaru
Subaru
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda

Model

Integra
IS300
IS300
School Bus
Sentra
Civic SI

Camaro
WRX
Mustang
Camaro
SRT-8
Mustang
Camaro
Tacoma

Accord
RS

Impala SS
Mustang

240Z

Midget

Hatchcrap
MR Crap
Turbo EF9
Karmann C
Miata

25RS
25RS
Miata
Miata
Miata
Miata

9/27/2009

Runl C Run2 C Run3 C Run4 C

43.631
39.017
DNF
41.051
DNF
46.060

37.007
38.300

DNF
42.401
43.384
44.877

DNF
48.888

42.623
44.990

39.637
44.897

39.507

41.878

37.513
52.303
42.994
40.114
44.107

36.779
36.568
39.856
40.055

DNF
41.498

3 37.522
39.300
40.074
44.186
43.512
46.672

37.101
DNF
41.529
DNF
43.815
46.479
48.585

1 DNF

1 39.413
DNF

41.469
43.506

39.328

40.566

37.798

1 37.976
1 41.822
41.402
DNF

37.762
37.424
1 37.167
2 38.345
38.549
41.425

39.895
38.281
39.683
1 40.919
43.100
45.927

37.371
39.228
DNF
42.501
42.901
DNF

1 46.166
DNF

39.635
DNF

1 43.536
43.471

38.401

41.873

38.584
37.654

1 39.870
1 39.748
DNF

1 36.038
DNF
37.770

1 40.621
40.043
41.220

1 40.055 1
38.154
39.403
40.721
43.228
45.714

44.233 2
38.598
41.629
44.314
43.235
46.038
DNF
DNF

40.169
43.940

1 40.167
DNF

40.498

40.310

37.847
45913 4
39.555
45881 2
40.182

35.868
36.611
39.045 1
2 37639 1
1 37.765
41.200

Best

37.522
38.154
39.403
40.721
43.100
45.714

37.007
38.300
41.529
42.401
42.901
44.877
46.166
48.888

39.413
43.940

39.637
43.471

38.401

40.310

37.513
37.654
39.555
39.748
40.182

35.868
36.568
37.167
37.639
37.765
41.200

OA PAXTime PAX

PAX Multiplier :
20 31.706
29 32.240
37 33.296
58 34.409
85 36.420
95 38.628

PAX Multiplier :
17 31.308
30 32.402
73 35.134
81 35.871
84 36.294
93 37.966
97 39.056
98 41.359

PAX Multiplier :
38 32.752
89 36.514

PAX Multiplier :
41 34.246
87 37.559

PAX Multiplier :
31 33.486

PAX Multiplier :
52 33.901

PAX Multiplier :
19 33.762
22 33.889
39 35.600
44 35.773
50 36.164

PAX Multiplier :

7 32.066
15 32.692
18 33.227
21 33.649
25 33.762
67 36.833

.845

15
21
37
59
85
94

.846

12
22
71
81
84
93
95
98

.831

29
86

.864

58
92

.872

41

.841

54

.900

48
53
77
80
83

.894

18
27
35
a7
49
89



SCCA Hawaii Solo Results

Aloha Stadium 9/27/2009
Name Make Model Runl C Run2 C Run3 C Run4 C Best OA PAXTime PAX
ST Class Average : 41.203 PAX Multiplier : .818
Randall Aton Honda  Fit 40.470 41.607 40.918 40.405 40.405 53 33.051 32
Steven Serikaku BMW 325it 40.907 41.256 41.512 41.193 40.907 61 33.462 40
Landon Barayuga Honda Civic 42.152 41.707 41.021 41.261 41.021 65 33.555 42
Howard Shek Nissan Altima 41.535 42.841 41.417 41.375 41.375 70  33.845 50
Thomas Kamioka Honda Fit S 42.306 42.430 42.414 42.330 42306 79  34.606 64
STS Class Average : 41.360 PAX Multiplier : .820
Avery Tsui Mazda Miata 40.392 39.496 39.584 39.316 39.316 36 32.239 20
Ed Retener Mazda Miata DNF 41.812 40.492 41.231 40.492 54 33.203 34
Joseph DeLeon Mazda Miata 41.060 40.990 44974 1 41.867 40.990 63 33.612 44
Joy Tsui Mazda  Miata DNF 45.586 44.640 44,982 44640 92 36.605 88
STU Class Average :41.161 PAX Multiplier : .836
Gabe Hanohano Mazda Speed3 39.290 38.986 39.414 39.131 38.986 34  32.592 25
Diego Agbayani Subaru ST 40.664 40.053 39.666 39.698 39.666 42  33.161 33
Marcus Suzuki BMW M3 40.398 40.497 39.777 40.233 39.777 45 33.254 36
Stephen Mears BMW M3 DNF 43295 1 DNF 40.518 40.518 56 33.873 52
Eric Koch Subaru  STi 41.681 40.601 41.021 40.665 40601 57 33.942 55
Gregg Serikaku Subaru Impreza DNF 40.929 41.360 41.011 40.929 62 34.217 57
Chris Huynh Mitsubishi Evo X 41.608 41.909 41.344 41.371 41.344 69 34564 62
Casey Murata Mazda Speed3 41.881 42.189 42.014 41.387 41.387 71 34.600 63
Caroline Jiang Subaru STi 41.448 43.995 41.817 41.565 41.448 72 34.651 65
Jon Correa Infiniti G35S 45.267 42.745 41.589 DNF 41589 75 34.768 67
Travis Ciambotti BMW M3 DNF 44117 42.887 41.860 41.860 76 34.995 68 N
James Ky Subaru ST 44.739 43.312 44.197 42.091 42.091 77  35.188 73
Jay Bach Mitsubishi Evo X DNF 43.127 42.370 DNF 42370 80 35.421 76
Nicholas Jurasek BMW M3 DNF DNF 46.110 43.684 43.684 88 36.520 87
STX Class Average : 999.000 PAX Multiplier : .822
Sean Nealy vw GTi DNW DNW DNW DNW 1 999.000 99 821.178 99
SM  Class Average : 39.186 PAX Multiplier : .867
Ken Van Orman BMW M3 36.490 38.317 1 38.568 37.017 36.490 14 31.637 14
Tyler Sato Subaru  WRX-STi ~ 37.946 38.014 37.693 38.076 37.693 23 32680 26
Aaron Fukumoto Acura Integra 40922 1 DNF 38.072 37.771 37.771 26 32.747 28
Gene Van Orman BMW M3 38.945 38.021 38.175 41971 2 38.021 27 32.964 31
Chris Tanaka Subaru WRX Wag 41.439 39.725 41.528 40.565 39.725 43 34.442 60
Jason Yanagihara Acura Integra 49.282 1 47.220 46.081 45.419 45419 94 39.378 96
SSM Class Average : 229.254 PAX Multiplier : .876
Barry Lai Mazda Miata 37.859 1 35.618 35.027 35.010 35.010 1 30.669 5
Cory Tomoyasu Mazda Miata 38.163 1 35.479 35.218 37658 1 35218 2 30.851 7
Michael Parker Datsun 240Z 38.081 1 38379 1 37601 1 35.807 35.807 6 31.367 13
Panos Prevedouros Mazda Miata 42.690 41.328 DNF 41.237 41.237 68 36.124 82
Joe Vierra Honda S2000 DNF DNF DNF DNF 999.000 99 875.124 100
FTD: 35.010 Overall Average : 59.232 Standard Deviation : 134.282
N - Novice PAXTime - PAX Adjusted Time
OA - Ranking based on Best time PAX - Ranking based on PAXed Time
DNF - Did Not Finish Run DNS - Did not Start

DNW -Did Not Work (No times will be recorded)

The PAX Index is an autocross handicapping system designed to allow comparison between the various SCCA Sola



